
 

PUBLIC SECTOR BANK 

DETAILS OF NODAL OFFICER 

Sr.No Bank Name NAME GMs LAND LINE EMAIL 

1 
 

Bank of Baroda Shri. Man Mohan Gupta GM 022-66985203 Gm.sme.L1@bankofbaroda.com 

2 Bank of India Shri Mina Ketan Das GM 022-66684839 Mina.Das@bankofindia.co.in 

3 
 

Bank of  Maharashtra Mr. M Satyanarayana AGM 020-25614281 agmmsme@mahabank.co.in 

4 Canara  Bank Sri.D.Madhavaraj GM 080-22248409 madhavarajd@canarabank.com 

5 Central  Bank of India MS. ASHA KOTASTHANE GM 022-61648728 dgmmsme@centralbank.co.in 

6 Indian Bank Mr. Veeraraghavan B DGM 044-28134542 veeraraghavan.b@indianbank.co.in 

7 Indian Overseas Bank     

8 Punjab & Sind Bank Sh. H.M. SINGH GM 011-25812931 HO.PS@PSB.CO.IN 

9 Punjab National  Bank Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta GM  ak_gupta@pnb.co.in 

10 State Bank of India S. Kalyanram GM 022-22740510 gm.micofinance@sbi.co.in 

11 UCO Bank M K SURANA GM 033-44558027 msme.calcutta@ucobank.co.in 

12 Union Bank of India Mr. Manish Awasthi Chief Manager  manish.awasthi@unionbankofindia.com 

      

      

      

      

      



 

PRIVATE SECTOR BANK 

DETAILS OF NODAL OFFICER 

Sr.No Bank Name NAME DESIGNATION LAND LINE EMAIL 

1 Axis Bank Rahul Kumar Jain  02224252455 rahulkumar.jain@axisbank.com 
2 Bandhan Bank Ambuj Verma AVP  ambuj.verma@bandhanbank.com 

3 Catholic Syrian Bank Roy Varghese   royvarghese@csb.co.in 
4 Citibank Meenakshi Rajagopal  124-4186824 meenakshi.rajagopal@citi.com 
5 City Union Bank M.Mounissamy   mounissamy.m@cityunionbank.in 
6 DCB Bank Shankershan Vasisth  022-24387000 shankershan.vasisth@dcbbank.com 
7 Dhanlaxmi Bank     
8 FederalBank Mr.Mohan K   mohank@federalbank.co.in 
9 HDFC Bank Ashey Aggarwal Head - Inclusive 

Banking 
Initiatives Group 

022-33959312 ashey.aggarwal@hdfcbank.com 

10 ICICI Bank Ravi Narayanan Senior General 
Manager 

022-62891578/ 
62897681 

mudraloan@icicibank.com 

11 IDBI Bank Limited Shri Mukesh Kumar 
Rajpurohit 

GM  mukesh.rajpurohit@idbi.co.in 

12 IDFC Bank Limited Mr. Vikas Kumar   Vikas.k@idfcfirstbank.com 

13 IndusInd Bank Mr. Srinivas Bonam  040-40916237 srinivas.bonam@indusind.com 
14 Jammu & Kashmir Bank Mr.Shabir Ahmad   shabir.a.bhat@jkbmail.com 
15 Karnataka Bank Sri. Nagendra Rao T   nagendrarao.t@ktkbank.com 
16 Karur  Vysya  Bank Mr.R.Jegatheesh  0432-4269270 jegatheeshr@kvbmail.com 
17 Kotak Mahindra Bank Mr.Nishant Shelar   nishant.shelar@kotak.com 
18 Ratnakar Bank Manoranjan   leadbankcell@rblbank.com 
19 South Indian Bank Ajay Choudhary   hocppi@sib.co.in 
20 Tamilnad Mercantile Bank Mr.V. Manimaran   creditpriority@tmbank.in 
21 The Nainital Bank Limited Shri D K Upreti  05942236348 advances@nainitalbank.co.in 
22 Yes Bank Amaresh  Sahu  022-33477696 amaresh.sahu@yesbank.in 

 
SMALL FINANCE BANKS 

DETAILS OF NODAL OFFICER 

Sr.No Bank Name NAME DESIGNATION LAND LINE EMAIL 

1 AU Small Finance Bank Limited Nitin Jain AssistantVice 
President 

022-69001504 nitin.jain@aubank.in 

2 Capital Small Finance Bank anuraj  kumarbharadwaj   anuraj.kumar@capitalbank.co.in 
3 Equitas Small Finance Bank Siby Sebastian   sibysebastian@equitasbank.com 
4 ESAF Small Finance Bank Soney Jose   Soney.jose@esafbank.com 
5 Fincare Small Finance Bank Jayaprashanth V K   jayaprashanth.vk@fincarebank.com 
6 Jana Small Finance Bank Limited Mr.Firoz Hussain K   firoz.hussaink@janabank.com 
7 North East Small Finance Bank Limited Kiran Khetan   kiran.ketan@nesfb.com 
8 SURYODAYMICROFINANCE   LIMITED SudheerKamble   sudheerk@suryodaymf.com 
9 Ujjivan Small Finance Bank Srabanti   srabanti.choudhury@ujjivan.com 
10 Utkarsh Small Finance Bank Mr.Satish Kumar Bhatia  0542-2500596 credit@utkarsh.bank 

 


